Denning Town Board Special Meeting Agenda



Date: May 28, 2024 Time: 10:00 am

Place: Denning Town Hall, 1567 Denning Road, Claryville, NY 12725

Pledge of Allegiance.

Order of Business:

Proposed Resolution No. 40 of 2024 Establishing a Banking Development District in the Town of Denning together with Hudson Valley Federal Credit Union as Co-Applicant.

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meeting:

Town Board & Town Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall Tuesday, June 11^{th} 2024

The website address is: www.denningny.gov

The public may correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these

e-mail addresses:

supervisor@denningny.gov highway@denningny.gov townclerk@denningny.gov townhall@denningny.gov

Denning Town Board Special Meeting May 28, 2024 **Resolution No. 40 of 2024**

WHEREAS, Hudson Valley Credit Union seeks to file an application with the New York State Department of Financial Services to establish a Banking Development District in the Town of Denning; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Denning seeks to be the Municipal Sponsor and Co-Applicant with the Hudson Valley Credit Union on this application.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Denning, with its full support, approves its participation as a Sponsor and Co-Applicant.